## **General Waiver**

GENERAL RELEASE, WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS: I am fully aware of and appreciate all risks, hazards and conditions connected with participating in recreational activities on Hardin County Veterans Memorial District premises. With that awareness and appreciation, I freely and voluntarily assume full responsibility for all risks taken by me, my dependent(s) and minor child(ren), when on Hardin County Veteran Memorial District premises and when participating in said activities. I likewise freely and voluntarily assume full responsibility for all property damage and personal injury that may be sustained by me, my dependent(s), or minor child(ren) or to any loss or damage to any property owned by me, my dependent(s) or minor child(ren) as a result of participation in said activities on Hardin County Veterans Memorial District premises. Further, for and in consideration of participation in said activities on Hardin County Veteran Memorial District premises, I, for myself and my dependent(s) and minor child(ren) herby release, waive, and hold the Hardin County Veterans Service Commission, it's employees, officers, agents and volunteers, harmless from and against any and all claims, actions, demands, and liabilities of any description whatever, for all injuries, damages and losses arising out of, concerning, or in any manner connected to said activities or premises.

PHOTO RELEASE: I also consent to and authorize the use and reproduction by the Hardin County Veterans Service Commission of any photographs and audio-visual materials taken of me, my dependent(s) and minor child(ren) for marketing materials unless otherwise stated in writing to the Hardin County Veterans Service Commission.

nformation.	,	
I have read and acknowledge the above waive	er and agree to these terms.	
IGNATURE:		

WEBSITE: It is always a good idea to check our website, WWW.HARDINVETS.COM, for updated